institutions. 

Total Enrolled Students with Disabilities  

As shown in Table 1, across UW System campuses in 2020-2021, 11,226 students with disabilities 

were affiliated with disability services offices. This represented 7.0% of total UW System enrollment. 

Two hundred-nineteen (219) of those students were identified as veterans. This veteran total is 

believed to be an underestimate due to inconsistencies in the way centers identify veteran status. 

Table 1: Total Enrolled Students with Disabilities, 2020-2021 

Total number of students